


Academic Calendar  2024 - 2025

Fall 2024
· Labor Day Holiday – Monday September 2
· Tuesday September 3 – All full-term day classes begin
· Tuesday September 3 – All online classes begin
· Tuesday September 3  – Faculty convocation (2-4pm)
· Minimester 1 TR classes begin Tuesday September 3
· Tuesday September 3, TR day and T-only day begin 
· Tuesday September 3, TR evening and T evening begin
· Minimester 1 MW classes begin Wednesday September 4
· Wednesday, September 4, W evening and MW evening begin
· Wednesday September 4, MW, MWF and W day-only day begin 
· Thursday September 5, R evening begin
· Thursday September 5, R-only day begin 
· Friday September 6, Friday day only begin 
· Saturday September 7, Saturday day only begin
· Monday September 9, M day only and M evening begin
· Monday Oct. 14 – Indigenous Peoples Day. No day or evening classes
· Tuesday, October 22 – All College Professional Day, No day or evening classes
· Wednesday Oct. 23 – MM1 MW classes end with 120-minute final
· Thursday Oct 24 – MM1 TR classes end with 120-minute final
· Monday Oct 28 – MM2 MW classes begin
· Tuesday Oct 29 – MM2 TR classes begin
· Monday, Nov 11 – Veterans Day Holiday. No day or evening classes
· Thanksgiving Holiday
· Wed. 11/27 Campus closes at 5:00 – no evening classes
· Thurs. 11/28 – Sat. 11/30 – No day or evening classes
· Monday November 25 – Last day to withdraw for full term classes
· Tuesday Dec 10 – Tuesday day only classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Wednesday Dec 11 – last day of W day only classes with 120-minutes final
· Wednesday, Dec 11 – MM2 MW day classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Thursday Dec 12 – TR and R day only classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Thursday Dec 12 - MM2 TR classes end with a 120 minute final
· Friday Dec 13– last day of F-only classes with 120-minute final
· Saturday Dec 14 – last day of S-only classes with 120 minutes final
· Monday Dec 16 – M day only classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Monday Dec 16 – MW and MWF classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Monday Dec 16 - M evening end with 120-minute final
· FINAL EXAMS Day Classes – Dec 13- Dec 20
· Tuesday Dec 17 – Tuesday evening and TR evening end with 120-minute final
· Wednesday Dec 18 – Monday/Wednesday evening and Wednesday evening end with 120-minute final
· Thursday Dec 19 – Thursday evening and TR evening end with 120-minute final
· Friday, Dec 20, Make Up Final Exam Day 

· Notes: 160 Minute Classes:  Friday day, Saturday Day, MM1 MW, MM2 TR, MM2 MW; 165 minutes Monday evening and Monday day only

Spring 2025 Academic Calendar

· Wintersession – Jan 2 -17 
· Tuesday, January 21 – Full term, MM1 and online classes begin
· Tuesday, January 21 – Faculty Convocation (2-4pm)
· Tuesday, January 21 – TR and T day only begin
· Tuesday, January 21 – TR and T evening begin
· Tuesday, January 21 – Minimester 1 TR classes begin
· Wednesday, January 22 – MW, MWF, M day only and M and MW evening classes begin
· Wednesday, January 22 – Minimester 1 MW classes begin
· Wednesday, January 22 – W day only begin
· Wednesday, January 22 – W evening begin
· Thursday, January 23– Thursday evening and Thursday day only begin
· Friday, January 24 – Friday day only begin
· Saturday, January 25 – Saturday day only begin
· Monday, February 17 – President’s Day Holiday – No day or evening classes
· Friday, February 28 – All College Professional Day, No day or evening classes
· Tuesday, March 11 – MM1 TR classes end with 120-minute final
· Wednesday, March 12 – MM1 MW classes end with 120-minute final
· March 17-22 – Spring Break – No class meets
· Monday, March 24- MW MM2 begins
· Tuesday, March 25-TR MM2 begins
· Monday April 21 – Patriot’s Day – No day or evening classes
· Thursday April 24 – Assessment Day – No day or evening classes
· Tuesday May 6 – T day only classes end with 120-minute final
· Tuesday May 6 – T evening finals end with a 120-minute final
· Tuesday May 6 – TR day classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Wednesday May 7 – W day only classes end with a 120-minute final
· Wednesday May 7 – W evening classes end with a 120-minute final
· Wednesday May 12 – MW day classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Wednesday May 12 – MM2 MW classes end with 120 minute final
· Monday May 12 – M day only classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Thursday May 8 – Thursday day only classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Thursday May 8 – TR evening classes end with a 120-minute final
· Thursday May 8 – TR MM2 classes end, see Final Exam Schedule
· Friday May 9 – Friday day classes end with 120-minute final
· Saturday May 10 – Saturday only classes end with 120-minute final
· Monday May 19 – MW evening classes end with a 120-minute final
· Monday May 19 -M evening end with 120-minute final
· Final Exam Period – May 13-19
· Thursday May 15 – Thursday evening end with 120-mnute final
· Thursday May 22 – Commencement

Note:  Monday day only, Friday day only, and Monday Evening are 160 minutes
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